

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

JAMES ERIC HARRISON

APPELLANT

V.

CAUSE NO. 2009-CA-01851

MACK WALKER, STAN VARNER,
AND TYSON BREEDERS, INC.

APPELLEES

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Request for Oral Argument.....	i
Certificate of Interested Parties.....	ii
Table of Contents.....	iii
Table of Authorities	iv
Statement of the Issues.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	1
Summary of Argument	3
Standard of Review.....	4
Argument	4
I. The Trial Judge Erred by Admitting Evidence of Eric Harrison's Past Farming Habits.....	4
II. The Trial Court Erred by Submitting Instructions D-12 and D-20 to the Jury.....	11
Conclusion	13
Certificate of Service.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

MISSISSIPPI SUPREME COURT CASES

<i>Beverly Enterprises, Incorporated v. Reed</i> 961 So. 2d 40 (Miss. 2007).....	11
<i>Delahoussaye v. Mary Mahoney's, Incorporated</i> 783 So. 2d 666 (Miss. 2001).....	5, 7
<i>Eubanks v. State</i> 419 So. 2d 1330 (Miss. 1982).....	9
<i>Floyd v. State</i> 166 Miss. 15, 148 So. 226 (1933).....	9
<i>Franklin Corporation v. Tedford</i> 18 So. 3d 215 (Miss. 1009).....	11
<i>Graves v. Johnston</i> 179 Miss. 465, 176 So. 256 (1937).....	5
<i>Heidel v. State</i> 587 So. 2d 835 (Miss. 1991).....	4
<i>Hill v. Columbus Ice Cream and Creamery Company</i> 93 So. 2d 634 (Miss. 1957).....	11
<i>J.O. Hooker and Sons, Incorporated v. Roberts Cabinet Company</i> 683 So. 2d 396 (Miss. 1996).....	12
<i>Lambert v. State</i> 724 So. 2d 392 (Miss. 1998).....	5
<i>Leard v. Breland</i> 514 So. 2d 778 (Miss. 1987).....	12
<i>Lowery v. Illinois Central Gulf Railroad</i> 356 So. 2d 584 (Miss. 1978).....	9-10
<i>Massey-Ferguson, Incorporated v. Evans</i> 406 So. 2d 15 (Miss. 1981).....	12
<i>Millers Mutual Fire Insurance Company v. King</i> 98 So. 2d 662 (Miss. 1957).....	5

<i>Mississippi Transportation Commission v. McLemore</i>	
863 So. 2d 31 (Miss. 2003).....	4
<i>Mitchell v. State</i>	
539 So. 2d 1366 (Miss. 1989).....	5
<i>Nelson v. Phoenix of Hartford Insurance Company</i>	
318 So. 2d 839 (Miss. 1975).....	10
<i>Payne v. Rain Forest Nurseries, Incorporated</i>	
540 So. 2d 35 (Miss. 1989).....	11
<i>Puckett Machinery Company v. Edwards</i>	
641 So. 2d 29 (Miss. 1994).....	12
<i>Snapp v. Harrison</i>	
699 So. 2d 567 (Miss. 1997).....	4
<i>Towles v. Towles</i>	
243 Miss. 59, 137 So. 2d 182 (1962).....	8
<i>Williams v. Moses</i>	
234 Miss. 453, 106 So. 2d 45 (1958).....	11
MISSISSIPPI RULES	
Mississippi Rule of Evidence 404.....	<i>passim</i>
Article IV of the Mississippi Rules of Evidence	8
Mississippi Rule of Civil Procedure 9	12
